Some Questions

e \Where can wolves exist?

* Where should wolves
exist? What does the ESA
require? What does the
public want? What can the
public tolerate?

 Which areas have
sustainable populations at
the current time?

 Which populations need
active recovery and which
simply need continued
protection?

Gray shading: potential habitat based on synthesis of existing spatial models.

Hatched area: spatial habitat models are not yet available. 15
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Consequence Table

Weighted Score

Alt
50

Alt 3

0.677
0.900
0.378
0.627

gm:mmmami Alternative Mean m.wwuosmm
Legal Public Wolf
# Defense Acceptance Conserv Efficiency
1-5 1-5 1-3 1-3
max max max max
1 Species only 4.0 1.0 1.0 1.0
2 Subspecies only 5.0 2.1 25 2.0
3 Small DPSs 2.0 3.3 3.0 2.5
4 Large DPSs 3.0 1.6 20 1.5
5 Hybrid 2.0 2.1 275 2.0
gm:mmmamsﬁ Alternative Normalized mmmuosmwm
Weighted
Legal Public Wolf Score
# Defense Acceptance Conserv  Efficienc (avg)
1 Species only 0.667 00 000 ‘
2 Subspecies only 1.000
3 Small DPSs { 0.717
4 Large DPSs 0.361
5 Hybrid 0.488
1
Normalized scale: Worst Case 2 1 1 1
Normalized scale: Best Case 5 33 3 2.5
Weight (avg) 0.283 0.259 0.281 0.178
..<<m62 (alt 1) 0.357 0.179 0.179 0.286
Weight (alt 2) 0.286 0.357 0.214 0.143
Weight (alt 3) 0.100 0.300 0,400 0.200




Decision Maker

R1
R2
R3
R4
R5
R6
R9
WA
uTt
WY
AZ
NM
ND
Wi
MN
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Swing Weights

Efficiency Rank

1

Score
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1-56

Scores

1-3

100

1-3

Weights
1

0.214
0.302
0.357
0.161
0.357
0.230
0.245
0.385
0.286
0.313
0.352
0.215
0.286
0.262
0.333
0.333
0.286
0.100
0.323
0.323

0.283

0.286
0.238
0.214
0.290
0.179
0.197
0.264
0.269
0.357
0.297
0.278
0.308
0.357
0.277
0.185
0.167
0.229
0.300
0.242
0.242

0.259

0.357
0.317
0.286
0.323
0.179
0.328
0.377
0.231
0.107
0.297
0.282
0.231
0.214
0.308
0.370
0.233
0.271
0.400
0.274
0.226

0.281

0.143
0.143
0.143
0.226
0.286
0.246
0.113
0.115
0.250
0.094
0.088
0.246
0.143
0.154
0.111
0.267
0.214
0.200
0.161
0.210

0.178



